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FLK 1/47/7. .Meteorological Office

Stanley, PalkWnd Islands.

28th. May, 1947.

Peat Drying. Factor.

H.C.S.,

’Jith reference to His Excellency’s minutes dated 25th.
January and 23rd. Hay on the drying factor of peat; all past
records of observations taken in Stanley, were sent to the United
Kingdom by Naval Het. Branch and the factors can, therefore,
only be based on the current season.

This data is now complete and the information can be
supplied early in June if His Excellency requires it urgently.

-j^The original minute states that the information is required for
Vecord purposes only and it would be appreciated if the work

% Jcould be delayed for a further four weeks in view of the shortage
JXb-sJ*' of trained staff at the Het. Office.



Hon. Col. See.

. mi 4.4. i •« nr attempt to answer His Excellency’s requesti. The attached paper is an u uu <* —

•for data on the Drying Eactor of ?ea G Stanley*

2. You will note that the answer is entirely dependent on the units

chosen for the various elements and, since it is po^ed on monthly averages,

the result can only be approximate .

3. If His Excellency is interested in collecting more reliable data,

then I suggest that we commence a detailed analysis from November 19M>, as
soon as the boek^ving the basis for the formula arrives out from U.K.

> A'
Meteorological Officer.



FLK 1/47/9

Feat Prying Factor for Stanley,

This analysis must he treated, with caution since it involves a number of

assumptions which are difficult to justify. It is based on the Formula F =

H-*3- - Tw) + JVJ S, used by the Irish Peat Board; and the results can only be

used for comparison with the Irish statistics, even if the assumptions given

below are justifiable.

2. It is assumed that the units are as follows

Td, Tw (Dry Bujb and Wet Bulb Temperatures) — Degrees Fahrenheit

V (ifind Velocity) — mph or knots

S (Hours of Bright. Sunshine) — Hours

The formula is obviously an empirical one since it is dimensionally unsound

and hence any change of units must .falsify the results.

3. Detailed observations are only available for one season (194*6-7) and

this is acknowledged to have been an exceptionally bad one - a fact which is

supported bytthe following rough figures

194-6-7 Rain Fall (/ deviation from previous season)

November + 100/

December - O

January + w

February + 30/

Liar ch + 90/o

Thus the total rainfall, which must bear some relation to the wet bulb

depression (Td - Tw), was 50/ above the previous seasons total. Hence, since

(Td - Tw) probably contributes at least as much as V to the factor F, an answer

based on the 194-6-7 season is likely to'be 25/ lower than the average.‘ V- ‘‘s'
• 5'
k . „ 4*« An alternative method is to use the average monthly values of Td, Tw,

V and S for as many seasons as possible. This makes the assumption thatr-

? ’ (^ - ^7) + S s £(Td - Tw) + J S - (a) which would

. only be' true of Td , Tw, V and S bore very special relationship to each other.
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In' practice the values of Id, Tw, V and S are so distributed that high

values of one function are normally associated with high values of the others;

low values of one function are associated with low values of the others. This

distribution obviously renders the assumption (a), above, invalid.

Two extreme examples will indicate the maximum error likely to be intro­

duced

When (Td - Tw) = 10 , V = 25 , S = 12

P1 = 10 + 25 12 = 170

and when (Td - Tw) = 0 > V = 0 , S = 0

f2 = 0

r —and (Td -

+ f2
Tw)

= 85

—
+ 4V • S

pO 4 Io + ro
lv

il
I_

__
__

I

II 50

Hence the maximum possible error resulting from the assumption would be

of the order of 4Q%* In practice there is every reason to believe that the

error will be considerably less than 40% and the method will give a’ value egg,

of F which is more accurate than that derived from the individual values of

Td, Tw, V and S for one season.

The errors involved in the method are . to some extent, by

working out factors based on the monthly averages; this should take account 

of the seasonal changes of sunshine, wind and himidity.



•—i 3• Monthly
Factor

Seasonal
(Id - Tw) v S Factor

1932-3

November
December
January
February
March

3.3
3.9
3.5
3.5
2.8

20
14
13
13
14

7.3
6.8
5.1
5.5
4.7

58 )
52 )
36 1
39 )
31 )

43

1933-4

November
December
January
February
March-

3.1
2.4
2.4
5.6
1.3

20
15
18
17
22

4.7
6.1
6.7
4.5
4.4

35:
44 )
45 )
44 ,
26 ;

I
I

43

I

1934-5

November
December
January
February
March

6.1
3.5
3.3
2.9
2,3

16
22
16
18
22

4.6
5.7
3.6
4.9
6.0

46;
* 52 '

26 J
35 ,
42:

I
I
) 40
)s/

1935-6

November
December
J anuary
February
March

3.2
3.4
1.5
3.6
2.3

15
15
10
16
20

6.5
4.2
6.5
6.9
3.9

CM O o 
<M K

O
m 

m
 m

 c
m

)

) 39
j •

• 1936-7

November
December
January
February
March

4.1
1.5
2.7
4.6
3.0

18
19
14
14
15

5.8
7.3
6.0
5.5
5.7

49 )
43 )
39 ) 43
46 )
40 )

1937-8

November
December
January
February
March

4.0
3.1
4.2
7.0
2.4

8
4 .
8

14
14

6.1
4.6
5.5
5.4
3.6

48;
28 '
38 ■
58 ,
23;

I
39..

1938-9

November '
December
January
February
March

4.4
3.7
2.7
3.5
2.6

14
8

10
12
11

6.3 .
5.2
4.4
6.1
5.1

51 j
34
25
43
31;

! 37
i
i
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Henoe Mean value = 41 and seasonal deviation from mean is 10<.

This value is probably low because

i The wind speeds were estimated from a sheltered position in
Stanley and the average value may be as much as 5 mph low.

ii Sixty hours of potential sunshine was lost annually due to the
position of the recorder.

iii The fundamental assumption made in deducing the factors, will
produce a low answer.

The mean value of the Drying Factor, therefore, probably lies closer to 45*

Meteorological Office,

Stanley.

24th. June, 1947.

4 k

Meteorological Officer.



no. c xj! MINUTE.
(It is requested

that, in any refer­
ence to this minute
the above Number
and the date may
be quoted.)

.. r,.,....... .... 19. ,7jru d ‘iy9 4 /•

From
- -The... ;.olonl al- -S core tary 9

Stanley, Falkland Islands.

at Drying In the Falklands-■ ■mu—.m ■ >■ I ....................... ■ ■■—III ■ I w I

I a!Q directed by the Governor to. acknowledge the receipt
y.-..ilinute of the 24th June 9 1947> and to convey to

y> i Ghe thanks of ills Excellency for the paper submitted
thet®71th»

2» With regard to y para^;ruph I-am to suy
that it is unierstood that : r» Jack jiar/x-s has a copy of the
bbokf which he would do btlos.3 be prepared to lend y< u on his
i?c wurn to d anley*

ColonI al Sc

. 4-



r. ?
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FLK l/47/r6

Drying Factors for Stanley Based on Formula Df F. = S(T^-TW) V

bulb temperature in degrees fahrenheit.S = Hours of daylight

velocity in miles per hour

)194

) 168

1935-6

430

) 190
)

Td= Dry

V= ’’findTw= Wet Bulb temperature

1932 -3 Factor. 1936-7 Factor

N0v, 3.3x4.5x15.5 = 231 ) Nov, 4.1x4.3x15.5 = 273
Dec, 3.9x3.8x16.5 = 244 ) Dec. 1.5x4.4x16.5 = 109
Jan. 3.5x3.6x16.0 = 20’2 ) 199 Jan. 2.7x3.8x16.0 = 165
Feb. 3.5x3.6x14.5 = 183 ) Feb. 4.6x3.8x14.5 = 254
Ha ch. 2.8x3.8x12.5 = 133 ) Meh. 3.0x3.9x12.5 = 146

1933-4 1937-8

Nov, /.1x4.5x15.5 = 217 ) Nov. 4.0x2.9x15.5 = 180
Dec. 2.4x3.9x16,5 = 155 ) Dec. 3.1x2.0x16.5 = 102
Jan. 2.4x4.3x16.0 = 165 ) 126 Jan. 4.2x2.8x16.0 = 189
Feb. 5.6x4.1x14.5 = 234 ) Feb. 7.0x3.8x14.5 = 386
Koh. 1.3x4.7x12.5 = 76 ) iich. 2.4x3.8x12.5 = 114

1934-5 . -■ g " r- ■ 1938-9

Nov. 6.1x4.0x15.5 = 378 ) Nov. 4.4x3.8x15.5 = 243
Dec. 3.5x1}.. 6x16.5 = 266 ) Dec. 3.7x2.9x15.5 = 177
Jan. 3.3x4.0x16.0 = 211 ) 234 Jan. 2.7x3.1x16.0 = 134
Feb. 2.9x4.3x14.5 = 181 ) Feb. 5.5x3.5x14.5 = 178
l.'-ch. 2.5x4.7x12.5 = 135 ) 1-ch. 2.6x3.4x12.5 = 110

1939-40

Nov. 3.2x3.9x15.5 = 194 I Nov. 6.8x3.8x15,5 = 400 )
Dec. 3.4x3.9x16.5 = 219 Dec. 6.8x4.0x16.5 = 459 )
Jan. 1.5x3.1x16.0= 74 ) 165 Jan.
Feb. 3.6x4.0x14.5 = 209 Feb.
l.ch. 2.3x4-5x12.5 = 130 ;I . Meh. /

Therefore the Mean Drying Factor = 182. with a deviation of + 30-; from• • * • *av*u OCdoUllto season.

For reasons t and 3 given in Fig. 1/47/9, this value is probably low and
the mean value probably lies closer to* 200.

Hence Mean Drying Factor « 200

Meteorological Office,Stanley
28 th July 1947

Meteorological Officer.

lo-ll J)
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MM IfcUSB,

srAHLsr.

2?th Cotober, 1%7.

fJir,
/(?6 -axvv 8 jMr-a. 1 haw tte honour to refer to your COnflf^ritial awgratch Ho. 3Q

-Qe^uoA <*f tte 24th of cctobflr. 1346, on the subject of qy pretooessor’o
n(c./4, ■„'• proposals foFfiovelopaeat in the Joloqy, and to aufoEsj you, with

regard to paraj^aph 12 (d) of too enCLtoa’^ge thorrAn,. that I tow
now studied all ths available lltere-tora on tto subject of toe
"ariguettiug*’ of peat and. ftcu this end fxoa other mtjslsaes an
fully percuaded that it is not worth ptasisgsg here unices as a
bye-product ffccu povser generation, iiv®i ao, I coneidar that it
wou3d be a doubtful proposition.

2» ihs only oonoeivable market is 'jiugueya end as to this it
must be bcm? in ndnd that:*-

(a) the toenad effidctiq/ of peat is inferior to that of bit-
urainous coal and price factor f»o»b. would haw to be in
order of 1 s 2$

(b) toe hanOlisg gMlitiee of briquettes are poor and ttere
would be cxiiisiueKiblo waatagej

(o) toe price delivered including Falkland Islands Ocx^opy's
frei^it and tondling ©hes’ges vsc^ld as'S acwd or ^odd
be ualikely to occxad wito (a) abow;

(d) fbr domeatic use it wuld not be v@s^rCe& as an efftoimt
si£)stltute for gas, cca3. or satosrel oil and
could not ooqpete in price eito Ciiejraoal;

(•) for oaxxaedal use toe flr@«bars. etc. of eedstiug cosl~
cEejsasi^g plant vould require acb.pta-^ion and no undsr»
taking vould cante^late this unless assured of a sub-»

easing is cpera^s?g cost.

> A possibiliV is production of alcohol but this «ould
Involw wnsiderable capital outlay and toe product oculd haw to
costate Td.th potrolauB.

4, Finally, it is wll to bear in talad too condusieaa
reacted by toa Canadian Gowxwent after long e^rlmatatlan eud
tte eapaaiiture of hundreds of ttoua^s of dollares-

n® smaafa^aanang plants are ^o&udng peat fuel oa a oaowo
id basis (thia ws wit ten befwe recent and costly ctewlpi>-
emts at iMllynaFe • &Q«) ••«••••• amerous attests haw
been taade to to so but failure ta attended swasy oos. SJeet
zkivu failed tetouse toe finished product could not be gsoSuoed
tose^ly snough to coc^ete Vito otoer bigi>-0rade ftola.a
(UfficdaL Bdletin ef toe Canadian Qowmnatit;.

5» In all to® clralostanoM, tizerofore, you aey feel didposed

2Hii aiOffl WXUi’f BIS W
ARTHUR C^GI dUftl), F.C. , M.I.,

OF SfAUfc WH THB QGWHIiS.
WIL



•2*

io agree that the project of peat»bri$iettingt which lias arisen
iwenix-likc froci time io ti&e over a period of raa^r years, mqy
m rest decently interred in its uwn ashes.

(Sgd.) MILES CLIFFORD

I have th© honour to be,

Your moat obedient,
huu/ble servant,

6* I take thia opportunity by invite your attention to iry
ouni’idential c espa ton of 22nd Januaiy_, 19 W, of Tdiich X have as
y©t recexvcu no c/^*xic7xax k^iO^.n--5'.y.’i.c.ten

Op^-o


