C. S. O.

(Formerly)

0 3 2 1 0 2# 4 MIN/PEA/2#4

SUBJECT:

PEAT DRYING IN THE FALKLANDS.

CONNECTED FILES.

NUMBER AND YEAR.

0035.

316/22

194/33

446/22

Utilisation of Milled Peat for Briquetting and Power Goneration - Report Requested.

Utilization of Peat Deposits in the Falkland Tolands. Establishment of a Peat Industry in the Falkland Islands. Utilization of Peat.

DESPATCHES AND TELEGRAMS.

To S. of	S.	2.5-10	S.	of S.	
No.	Date.	Page.	No.	Date.	Page.
			Confd Des 40	27,10.47	14
				1 6.7	ap.
				Take .	estate)
				Aller Address	
			The second		

EX. CO. MINUTES.

Date.	Page.	

Date.

Name.

JICS

second) the drying factor of the climate here in relation to peal-howesting. The formula is as follows:

Td = Tw + VV where

Td = dry bullo Keemanda

Tw = wet do do and

V = wind velocity

Treadings a day should be baken to provide mean and the product multiplied by H = member of hours between survise and sunsel which well que the daying fada for a single day Could that. Office oblige?

mc . 25/1

Reply at 3 Rev 4-8 25/

مر

IA

Address.

Lus. piece / sple to HE Minister.

Formula in franchischer.

for har heighther.

No. Day her USC.

Same bune ago

asked Mi. attorbuis to work out for me the local "drying factor with special Manue to peat. Cd. you assentani as to whether he has done so? I gave les Me finesa.

ther. ofine all

Reply at 3 Acc 4-8

Meteorological Office, Stanley, Falk and Islands.

28th. May, 1947.

Peat Drying Factor.

H.C.S.,

With reference to His Excellency's minutes dated 25th. January and 23rd. May on the drying factor of peat; all past records of observations taken in Stanley, were sent to the United Kingdom by Maval Net. Branch and the factors can, therefore, only be based on the current season.

This data is now complete and the information can be supplied early in June if His Excellency requires it urgently. The original minute states that the information is required for record purposes only and it would be appreciated if the work could be delayed for a further four weeks in view of the shortage of trained staff at the Let. Office.

G. A. Howkins
Meteorological Officer.

The Honourable,
The Colonial Secretary,

Stanley.

Ocy. he 22/



Hon. Col. Sec.

- 1. The attached paper is an attempt to answer his Excellency's request for data on the Drying Factor of Peat in Stanley.
- You will note that the answer is entirely dependent on the units chosen for the various elements and, since it is pased on monthly averages, the result can only be approximate .
- 3. If His Excellency is interested in collecting more reliable data, then I suggest that we commence a detailed analysis from November 1946, as soon as the book giving the basis for the formula arrives out from U.K.

Meteorological Officer.

Peat Drying Factor for Stanley.

This analysis must be treated with caution since it involves a number of assumptions which are difficult to justify. It is based on the Formula F = (Td - Tw) + [V] S, used by the Irish Peat Board, and the results can only be used for comparison with the Irish statistics, even if the assumptions given below are justifiable.

2. It is assumed that the units are as follows:
Td, Tw (Dry Bulb and Wet Bulb Temperatures) -- Degrees Fahrenheit

V (Wind Velocity) -- mph or knots

S (Hours of Bright Sunshine) -- Hours

The formula is obviously an empirical one since it is dimensionally unsound and hence any change of units must falsify the results.

3. Detailed observations are only available for one season (1946-7) and this is acknowledged to have been an exceptionally bad one - a fact which is supported by the following rough figures:-

1946-7	Rain Fall (5 deviation from previo	us season)
November	+ 100%	
December	- 50,5	
January	+ 30,3	
February	+ 30,3	
March	+ 90,5	

Thus the total rainfall, which must bear some relation to the wet bulb depression (Td - Tw), was 50% above the previous seasons total. Hence, since (Td - Tw) probably contributes at least as much as V to the factor F, an answer based on the 1946-7 season is likely to be 25% lower than the average.

 l_{t} . An alternative method is to use the average monthly values of Td, Tw, V and S for as many seasons as possible. This makes the assumption that:- $(\overline{Td} - \overline{Tw}) + |\overline{V}| = |\overline{(Td - Tw)}| + |\overline{V}| = -(a) \text{ which would}$ only be true of Td, Tw, V and S bore very special relationship to each other.

In practice the values of Td, Tw, V and S are so distributed that high values of one function are normally associated with high values of the others; low values of one function are associated with low values of the others. This distribution obviously renders the assumption (a), above, invalid.

Two extreme examples will indicate the maximum error likely to be intro-

When
$$(Td - Tw) = 10$$
, $V = 25$, $S = 12$

$$F_1 = 10 + 25 + 12 = 170$$
and when $(Td - Tw) = 0$, $V = 0$, $S = 0$

$$F_2 = 0$$

$$F_1 + F_2 = 85$$
and $(Td - Tw) + \sqrt{y} = 0$

$$\frac{10 + 0}{2} + \sqrt{\frac{25}{2}} = \frac{12}{2} = 50$$

Hence the maximum possible error resulting from the assumption would be of the order of 40%. In practice there is every reason to believe that the error will be considerably less than 40% and the method will give a value of F which is more accurate than that derived from the individual values of Td, Tw, V and S for one season.

The errors involved in the method are minimised to some extent, by working out factors based on the monthly averages; this should take account of the seasonal changes of sunshine, wind and himidity.

	(Td - Tw)	\overline{v}	Ī	Monthly Factor	Seasonal Factor
1932-3					
November December January February March	3.3 3.9 3.5 3.5 2.8	20 14 13 13	7.3 6.8 5.1 5.5	58) 52) 36) 39) 31)	l ₊ 3
1933-4					
November December January February March	3.1 2.4 2.4 5.6 1.3	20 15 18 17 22	4.7 6.1 6.7 4.5 4.1	35 } 44+ } 45 } 14+ } 26 }	43
1934-5					
November December January February March	6.1 3.5 3.3 2.9 2.3	16 22 16 18 22	4.6 5.7 3.6 4.9 6.0	46 } 52 } 26 } 35 } 42 }	<i>L</i> ;.O
1935-6					
November December January February March	3.2 3.4 1.5 3.6 2.3	15 15 10 16 20	6.5 4.2 6.5 6.9 3.9	52) 30) 30) 52)	39
1936-7					
November December January February Harch	4.1 1.5 2.7 4.6 3.0	18 19 14 14 15	5.8 7.3 6.0 5.5 5.7	49) 43) 39) 46) 40)	43
1937-8					
November December January February Narch	4.0 3.1 4.2 7.0 2.4	8 4 8 14 14	6.1 4.6 5.5 5.4 3.6	48) 28) 38) 58) 23)	39
1938-9					
November December January February March	4.4 3.7 2.7 3.5 2.6	14 8 10 12 11	6.3 5.2 4.4 6.1 5.1	51 } 34 } 25 } 43 } 31 }	37

Hence Mean value = 41 and seasonal deviation from mean is 10%.

This value is probably low because

- The wind speeds were estimated from a sheltered position in Stanley and the average value may be as much as 5 mph low.
- ii Sixty hours of potential sunshine was lost annually due to the position of the recorder.
- iii The fundamental assumption made in deducing the factors, will produce a low answer.

The mean value of the Drying Factor, therefore, probably lies closer to 45.

G.A Howhiis

Meteorological Officer.

Meteorological Office,

Stanley.

24th. June, 1947.

IE. 4-8 is he man of the U.S. Willes of Colle

Headogan Plean coming my thinks to M'. Stowkins; the book can be beneved (9 think) from hi Jack Barners WC 3/VA No. 7 7 14

(It is requested that, in any reference to this minute the above Number and the date may be quoted.)

From The olonial Secretary,

Stanley, Falkland Islands.

MINUTE.

3rd July, 19

To Meteorological officer,

Peat Drying in the Falklands.

I am directed by the Governor to acknowledge the receipt of your Minute of the 24th of June, 1947, and to convey to you the thanks of his Excellency for the paper submitted to revith.

2. With regard to your third pare raph I am to say that it is uncerstood that r. each barnes has a copy of the book, which he would do btless be prepared to lend you on his return to a anley.

Colonial Sceretary.

How. C. S.
P. 208 of Hand book noted, Clark you.

It is observed that :-

1. Hr. Martin does not state under what conditions or in what units his measurements were made.

2. His results copply to one season only, which might presumably have been an exceptional one.

3. The formula given to me earlier does not agree with that in the Handbook.

5 4. My assumption (in FLK 1/47/9, dated 24th True) that S = hours of bright sunshine is invalid.

5. The correction to the factors in FLK 1/47/9

Drying Factors for Stanley Based on Formula $D_{\overline{x}}$ F. = $S(T_{\overline{d}}-T_{\underline{w}})$ V

S = Hours of daylight

 $T_{\vec{a}}$ = Dry bulb temperature in degrees fahrenheit.

Tw = Wet Bulb temperature

V= Wind velocity in miles per hour

1932 -3	Factor.	1936-7	Factor
Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mach.	3.3x4.5x15.5 = 231) 3.9x3.8x16.5 = 244) 3.5x3.6x16.0 = 202) 199 3.5x3.6x14.5 = 183) 2.8x3.8x12.5 = 133)	Nov, Dec. Jan. Peb.	$4.1 \text{ xl}_1.3 \text{ x}_15.5 = 273$) $1.5 \text{ xl}_1.4 \text{ x}_16.5 = 109$) $2.7 \text{ x}_3.8 \text{ x}_16.0 = 165$) 190 $4.6 \text{ x}_3.8 \text{ x}_14.5 = 254$) $3.0 \text{ x}_3.9 \text{ x}_12.5 = 146$)
1933-4		1937-8	
Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Noh.	3.1x4.5x15.5 = 217 } 2.4x3.9x16.5 = 155 } 2.4x4.3x16.0 = 165 } 126 5.6x4.1x14.5 = 234 } 1.3x4.7x12.5 = 76 }	Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Ach.	4.0x2.9x15.5 = 180) 3.1x2.0x16.5 = 102) 4.2x2.8x16.0 = 189)194 7.0x3.8x14.5 = 386) 2.4x3.8x12.5 = 114
1934-5	1. 10. 100	1938-9	4. 3. 11. 1 = 13 }
Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Lch.	6.1 x 4.0 x 15.5 = 378 $\Big)$ 3.5 x 4.6 x 16.5 = 266 $\Big)$ 3.3 x 4.0 x 16.0 = 211 $\Big)$ 234 $\Big)$ 2.9 x 4.3 x 14.5 = 181 $\Big)$ 2.3 x 4.7 x 12.5 = 135 $\Big)$	Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Nch.	7.4x3.8x15.5 = 243) 3.7x2.9x16.5 = 177) 2.7x3.1x16.0 = 134) 168 3.5x3.5x14.5 = 178) 2.6x3.4x12.5 = 110
1935-6		1939-40	
Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb.	3.2x3.9x15.5 = 194) 3.4x3.9x16.5 = 219) 1.5x3.1x16.0 = 74) 165 3.6x4.0x14.5 = 209) 2.3x4.5x12.5 = 130)	Hov. Dec. Jan. Feb.	6.8x3.8x15.5 = 400 } 430 6.8x4.0x16.5 = 459 }

Therefore the Mean Drying Factor = 182, with a deviation of + 30, from season to season.

For reasons 1 and 3 given in FLK 1/47/9, this value is probably low and the mean value probably lies closer to 200.

Hence Lean Drying Pactor = 200

Meteorological Office, Stanley 28th July 1947

G. A. Howkuin
Meteorological Officer.

10-11 fi. wik for 208 of hothicher 1 C.E's of Inland Bulletin for heart 1946 A. has now arrived. Able (It is requested that, in any reference to this minute, the above Number and the date may be quoted).

To

From

Stanley, Falkland Islands.

CB

Having now digested all the available blendow on this subject I am fully persuaded that the briguesting of peal on a commercial basis here is not worth pursuening unless as a bye-product from power. generalian — even so it would be a doubtful proposition.

- 2. The only concervable marked is bruguaya and as to this is must be born in mind had
 - (a) Thermal effection of peal is inferior to that of bitum avores coal and free factor f.o.b. would have to be in order of 1:2,
 - (b) Nanderig qualites of brignettes are poor and these would be considerable wastage
 - (e) Pres delivered melading F.I.C. freight and handling charges would not accord or would be inlikely to accord with (a)
 - (d) For domestic use it would not be required as an offerent substitute for electricity, quo, coal or mineral oil and could not compete on price with chareval
 - (e) For commercial use the fire-bars of existing coal. consuming plant would require adaptation and no me would contemplate this unless the assured of a substantial saving in contamplations quality cost

- 3. A possibility is production of alcohol but this would involve considerable capital and any and the product would have to compete with petroleum.
- 4 Finally, it is well to bear in mind the condensors reached by the Canadian awarmed after lung experimentation and the expenditure of hundreds of thousands. of dollars:

"No manufacture— plants are producing peal fuel on a commercial basis (this was written and worky before record/developments at hely more)..... numewors altempts have been made to do so but failure has altended every one. Those have failed because the finished product could not be produced cheapty enough to compete with other high grade fuels."

(Openin Bulletin of the Comments Gol.)

5. I think this file can now be steeredly interest under you think it well to and bring these conclusions to the while of the C.O. who (in the huter time) started his have again? Dospatch as any predecessor's Development Plan refers.

龙

Inp for can't for.

mc 23/

hite way

- mayen.

PARLAD LLADS.

No. 40.

CONFIRMIAL.

COVERNMENT HOUSE,

SPANIEY.

27th Cotobes, 1947.

Bar,

105 in 8/42 "Policy-General 40mpschessive"

- I have the honour to refer to your Confidential Templeh No. 30 of the 24th of October, 1946, on the subject of my predecessor's proposals for development in the Colony, and to inform you, with regard to paragraph 12 (d) of the confidence the mission from that I have now coulded all the available literature on the subject of the "briquetting" of peat and from this and from other countries as fully persuaded that it is not worth pursuing here unless as a byo-product from power governation. Even so, I compider that it would be a doubtful proposition.
- 2. The only conceivable market is Urugunya and as to this it must be beene in mind that:-
 - (a) the thermal efficiency of peat is inferior to tint of bituninous coal and price factor f.c. b. would have to be in order of 1: 2;
 - (a) the handling qualities of briquettes are poor and there would be considerable wastege;
 - (c) the price delivered including Palkland Inlands depony's freight and handling charges would not accord or would be unlikely to accord with (a) chove;
 - (d) for descric use it would not be regarded as an efficient substitute for electricity, (as, coal or mineral oil and could not compete in price with charcoal;
 - (e) for commercial use the fire-bors etc. of ordating coalconsuming plant would require adaptation and no undertaking would contemplate this unless assured of a substantial saving in operating cost.
- 5. A possibility is production of alcohol but this would involve considerable control outlay and the product would have to compute with potroleum.
- 4. Finally, it is well to bear in wind the conclusions reached by the Canadian Government after long experimentation and the expenditure of hundreds of thousands of dollars:-
 - "No mainfecturing plants are producing peat fuel on a consercial basis (this was written before recent and costly developments at fullymore M.C.) numerous attempts have been made to do so but failure has attended every one. Next have failed because the finished product could not be produced cheaply enough to compete with other high-grade fuels."

 (Official Fulletin of the Canadian Government).
 - 5. In all the circumstances, therefore, you may feel disposed

10/

to agree that the project of reat-briquetting, which has arisen Phoenin-like from time to time over a period of many years, may now rest decently interred in its own askes.

on oo40

"Der Policy"

6. I take this opportunity to invite your attention to my confidential cestation of 22nd January, 1947, of which I have as you received no official communication.

Fara extracted to 0040.

I have the honour to be, Sir. Your most obedient. numble servant.

(Sgd.) MILES CLIFFORD.

(Intld) apm